

Empower Yourself @ IMR

Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH Ph: 0260 2681114, director@ssrimr.edu.in, www.ssrimr.edu.in

STATUTORY DECLARATION UNDER SECTION 4(1) (B) OF THE RTI &CT, 2005

Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (b) Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

The Particulars of the Organization

Sr.	Title	Details		
No				
1	Name of the	SSR Institute of Management & Research		
	Organization			
2	Postal address of the	SSR Memorial Trust's SSR Institute of Management & Research,		
	Organization	Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH		
3	Website	<u>www.ssrimr.edu.in</u>		
4	E-mail	director@ssrimr.edu.in		
5	Phone Number	0260-2681114, 9081160002		
6	Fax Number	0260-2681114		
7	Approval and	Approved by AICTE, New Delhi		
	Affiliation	Recognized by DTE, Mumbai and Government of Maharashtra		
		Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune		
8	The Founder	Shri. Mohan S. Delkar		
9	Chairman	Shri. Mohan S. Delkar		
10	Vice-Chairman	Shri. Abhinav M. Delkar		
11	Managing Trustee	Shri. Ajit Deshpande		
12	PRO	Dr. Pankaj Sharma		
13	Director	Dr. Mrs. Praveena S. Muley		

Working Hours: 8:30 am to 5:00 pm

Holidays: The Institute shall remain closed on Sundays and Public Holidays as declared by SPPU and Government of DNH

Courses Offered:

1. Masters of Business Administration (MBA)

SSR Memorial Trust

In 2003, a self-financed charitable Trust "Swargeeya Sanjibhai Rupjibhai (SSR) Memorial Trust" ventured into the field of Education to undertake the great task of setting up a chain of Institutions in order to provide quality education to the students of Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

Shri Mohan S. Delkar, a great visionary and nationalist, who translated his ideas and dreams of promoting higher education into reality. In no time, he has carved out a niche for himself as an educationist, who believes in inculcation of values through education in the young generation. The group, under the able leadership of Shri Mohan S. Delkar and the active support and association of renowned academicians, experienced professionals, eminent industrialists and technocrats, has established the educational center in the following branches:

- SSR College of Arts, Commerce and Science College.
- SSR College of Pharmacy.
- SSR College of Education.
- SSR Institute of Management & Research (IMR).

This is the only campus of its kind in Silvassa affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. The educational campus under SSR Memorial Trust has a beautiful lush green campus elaborately spread over 50 acres of land catering to the aspirations of many students.

Our Vision

To emerge as an Institution of Choice with sense of commitment to the World of Education.

Our Mission

To Impart Education of Global standards by inculcating creative ability and innovation in the students in order to achieve academic excellence while maintaining ethical management practices.

Our Objectives

- 1. To impart quality education through academic excellence.
- 2. To lead the profession globally by setting the highest standards of management practices, ethics, and excellence.
- 3. To nurture quality creative ability and innovation in stakeholders to emerge as leaders with a sense of commitment to the society and industry.
- 4. To enrich with a combination of Industry and Academic experience supported by global standard infrastructure.

Statutory Declaration under the RTI act 2005

Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of SSR Memorial Trust's SSR Institute of Management & Research, Silvassa. Website: www.ssrimr.edu.in

Our Institute is an approved by AICTE, New Delhi, recognized by DTE, Mumbai and Government of Maharashtra, and Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune. The institute has a Governing Body and College Development Committee as per the provisions of the Maharashtra Public Universities Act 2016. It runs as per the rules and regulations made by Government from time to time.

The Institute comes under "Self Financed" category; therefore financial transactions are audited by the private auditors. The Institute has different Bodies to maintain all types of discipline in the in the campus. All the cells or committees of the institutions are under Statutory Bodies. The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs. 10.00 obtained in favor of Director, SSR Institute of Management & Research, Silvassa. This application may be sent to the Public Information Officer (PIO) or handed over in his/her office. All information about the college is open for the public and it can it obtained by citizens of India.

Names, designations and other particulars of Public Information Officers

Sr.	Name	Designation	Contact	Email Address
No			Number	
1	Dr. Mrs. Praveena	Appellate Officer	9081160002	director@ssrimr.edu.in
	S. Muley			
	Director, SSR IMR			
2	Dr. Pankaj Sharma	Information Officer	9081160009	pankajssr@rediffmail.com
	PRO, SSR			
	Memorial Trust			
3	Shri. Somnath Bava	Assistant Information	9904091170	somnathbava@gmail.com
	Librarian, SSR IMR	Officer		